
                                                                       

Bill Mills 10K 

October 13, 2024, Lawrence, KS 
 

 

OVERALL RESULTS  (Age Group Results below) 

 
PLACE NAME                    CITY               ST AGE GRADE GEN TIME     

===== ======================= ================== == === ==== = =======  

    1 Daniel Pons             Lawrence           KS  32       M   36:01  

    2 Khobi Kellerman         Lawrence           KS  23       M   36:07  

    3 Brian Masayesva         Lawrence           KS  28       M   37:45  

    4 Jonathan Bishard        Kansas City        MO  51       M   38:02  

    5 Vern Cushenbery         Overland Park      KS  49       M   39:11  

    6 Ian Cropp               Topeka             KS  24       M   39:36  

    7 Michael Bartkoski       Lenexa             KS  48       M   40:04  

    8 Thomas Yahola           Konawa             OK     HS    M   41:20  

    9 Kalvin X                Lawrence           KS  30       M   42:06  

   10 Thomas Becker           Lawrence           KS  27       M   42:26  

   11 Matt O'Reilly           Lawrence           KS  40       M   42:28  

   12 Daniel Munro            Lawrence           KS  34       M   42:37  

   13 Fred Phoenix            Lawrence           KS     JrHS  M   42:41  

   14 Ashley Turpin           Lawrence           KS  35       F   42:46  

   15 Tanner Tenbrink         Lawrence           KS  44       M   42:48  

   16 Randall Rasmussen       Vermillion         SD  63       M   43:10  

   17 Clay Brethour           Wamego             KS  55       M   43:38  

   18 Chase Whitney           Lawrence           KS     ELEM  M   43:58  

   19 Jeremy Richardson       Lawrence           KS  35       M   44:34  

   20 Keishawn Johnson        New Town           ND  21       M   44:50  

   21 Eloise Frye             Lawrence           KS     JrHS  F   45:14  

   22 Rob Harber              Shawnee            KS  66       M   45:27  

   23 Kristen Wiens           Lawrence           KS  53       F   45:35  

   24 Marcus Allen            Lawrence           KS  28       M   45:43  

   25 Jennifer Kongs          Lawrence           KS  37       F   46:13  

   26 Jim Lichauer            Lawrence           KS  52       M   46:34  

   27 Chris Lansdell          Eudora             KS  43       M   47:03  

   28 Jesse Lee               Lawrence           KS  46       M   47:04  

   29 David Willis            Topeka             KS  40       M   47:22  

   30 Brian Daldorph          Lawrence           KS  66       M   48:34  

   31 Betsy Lee               Lawrence           KS  43       F   48:37  

   32 Garrett Girard          Lawrence           KS  29       M   48:46  

   33 Dan Kuhlman             Lawrence           KS  70       M   49:27  

   34 Kate Becker             Lawrence           KS  26       F   49:38  

   35 Chris Kohlenberg        Lawrence           KS  63       M   49:54  

   36 Kalina Emaus            Bennington         NE  27       F   50:03  

   37 Collin Politsch         Kansas City        MO  32       M   50:41  

   38 Billy Welch             Ottawa             KS  50       M   51:07  

   39 Juanita Dutton          Lawrence           KS  37       F   51:17  

   40 Sam Goodell             Lawrence           KS  37       M   52:04  

   41 Travis Tafolla          Lawrence           KS  20       M   52:35  

   42 Brinley Whitney         Lawrence           KS     HS    F   52:39  

   43 Amanda Ostreko          Lawrence           KS  43       F   53:00  

   44 Mark Brunson            Newton             KS  37       M   53:22  

   45 Jeremy Serna            Shawnee            KS  41       M   53:40  

   46 Josh Milota             Lawrence           KS  28       M   54:11  

   47 Neal Farron             Topeka             KS  64       M   54:18  



   48 Katie Chaires           Lawrence           KS  29       F   54:26  

   49 Harrison Chaires        Lawrence           KS  34       M   54:27  

   50 Alexander Loeb          Lawrence           KS  27       M   54:57  

   51 Kevin Liu               Lawrence           KS  50       M   55:03  

   52 Michael Miley           Lawrence           KS  60       M   55:17  

   53 Erika Gray              Lawrence           KS  47       F   55:26  

   54 Michael Carlson         Holton             KS  52       M   55:28  

   55 Jason Emry              Lawrence           KS  53       M   56:08  

   56 Linda Byron             Lenexa             KS  68       F   56:12  

   57 Ruby Ary                Lawrence           KS  46       F   56:25  

   58 Mike Eamigh             Lawrence           KS  39       M   57:22  

   59 Beth Innocenti          Lawrence           KS  56       F   57:24  

   60 Gabriel Ortiz           Lawrence           KS  49       M   57:26  

   61 Kevin Morgison          Eudora             KS  64       M   57:57  

   62 Marne Fleming           Lawrence           KS  37       F   58:14  

   63 Ken Bolt                Olathe             KS  60       M   58:35  

   64 Kirk Akerstrom          Topeka             KS  55       M   59:11  

   65 Duane Benne             Lenexa             KS  57       M   59:16  

   66 Kent Ely                Lawrence           KS  58       M 1:00:34  

   67 Joshua Scotten          Lawrence           KS  40       M 1:00:47  

   68 John Tollefson          Tonganoxie         KS  61       M 1:00:48  

   69 Sophia Johnson          Topeka             KS     JrHS  F 1:00:59  

   70 Jessica Johnson         Topeka             KS  49       F 1:01:26  

   71 Chelsi Scott            Lawrence           KS  31       F 1:01:57  

   72 Sarah Kirk              Lecompton          KS  55       F 1:02:04  

   73 David Wiley             Lawrence           KS  56       M 1:02:06  

   74 Zoe Allen               Lawrence           KS  28       F 1:02:23  

   75 David Baldwin           Lawrence           KS  68       M 1:02:25  

   76 Greg Barry              Lawrence           KS  44       M 1:02:45  

   77 Jennifer Schwartz       Lawrence           KS  48       F 1:03:18  

   78 Matthew Schwartz        Lawrence           KS  47       M 1:03:19  

   79 Kendra Luna             Lawrence           KS  53       F 1:03:33  

   80 Peter Purcell           Lawrence           KS  37       M 1:03:55  

   81 Laci Wright             Lawrence           KS  44       F 1:03:56  

   82 Jane Weiler             Topeka             KS  59       F 1:04:11  

   83 Gene Wee                Lawrence           KS  76       M 1:04:27  

   84 John Ball               Lees Summit        MO  72       M 1:04:51  

   85 Guido Petri             São Paulo          BR  29       M 1:06:15  

   86 Elizabeth Devereaux     Lawrence           KS  37       F 1:06:30  

   87 Colin Ledbetter         Lawrence           KS  37       M 1:06:31  

   88 Andrew Easley           Lawrence           KS  38       M 1:06:46  

   89 Edward Nelson           Leawood            KS  58       M 1:06:52  

   90 Dana Bequette           Lawrence           KS  27       F 1:07:08  

   91 Tina Tourtillott        Lawrence           KS  44       F 1:08:14  

   92 Danielle Flanagin       Lawrence           KS  35       F 1:09:00  

   93 Angela Watts            Baldwin City       KS  60       F 1:09:10  

   94 Uma Outka               Lawrence           KS  50       F 1:10:23  

   95 Kalen Ledbetter         Lawrence           KS  36       F 1:10:57  

   96 David Scott             Topeka             KS  64       M 1:12:36  

   97 Prakash Shenoy          Lawrence           KS  73       M 1:12:47  

   98 Diana Ortega-Ariza      Lawrence           KS  42       F 1:12:48  

   99 Lisa Hallberg           Lawrence           KS  55       F 1:13:21  

  100 Leonard Littlejohn      Lawrence           KS  19       M 1:14:48  

  101 Gayle Graham            Mayetta            KS  54       F 1:14:58  

  102 Laura Shaneyfelt        Lawrence           KS  64       F 1:15:31  

  103 Ron Byron               Lenexa             KS  73       M 1:15:41  



  104 Nell Bessinger          Olathe             KS  49       F 1:16:54  

  105 Michael Kehoe           Lawrence           KS  70       M 1:17:41  

  106 Christopher Scott       Lawrence           KS  49       M 1:20:57  

  107 Michele Berendsen       Lawrence           KS  48       F 1:21:39  

  108 Elaine Gill             Topeka             KS  70       F 1:21:40  

  109 Carolyn Weeramantry     White Plains       NY  64       F 1:22:12  

  110 Sunita Lavin            Lawrence           KS  40       F 1:22:13  

  111 Karen Camarda           Lawrence           KS  55       F 1:23:28  

  112 Amy Larson Larson       Lawrence           KS  43       F 1:23:28  

  113 Laura Gettys            Lawrence           KS  54       F 1:23:29  

  114 Kristen Wolfe           Lawrence           KS  39       F 1:23:30  

  115 Laura Hochman           Lawrence           KS  36       F 1:23:49  

  116 Jennifer Bonilla        Lawrence           KS  41       F 1:23:49  

  117 Monte Barcus            Lawrence           KS  72       M 1:25:26  

  118 Norma Weiser            Topeka             KS  70       F 1:25:35  

  119 Sharon Wenger           Topeka             KS  71       F 1:27:41  

  120 Heather Schuette        Lawrence           KS  61       F 1:29:45  

  121 Jennifer Lloyd          Ozawkie            KS  52       F 1:30:14  

  122 Margaret Wheeler        Lawrence           KS  67       F 1:30:55  

  123 Mackenzie Greene        Ozawkie            KS  23       F 1:34:23  

  124 Lorraine Jessepe        Topeka             KS  63       F 1:36:47 

 

 

 

AGE-GROUP RESULTS 
 

 

                ********** MALE OVERALL WINNER *********** 

    1 Daniel Pons              32      Lawrence      KS         36:01  

    2 Khobi Kellerman          23      Lawrence      KS         36:07  

    3 Brian Masayesva          28      Lawrence      KS         37:45  

    4 Jonathan Bishard         51      Kansas City   MO         38:02  

 

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL WINNER *********** 

    1 Ashley Turpin            35      Lawrence      KS         42:46  

    2 Eloise Frye                 JrHS Lawrence      KS         45:14  

    3 Kristen Wiens            53      Lawrence      KS         45:35  

    4 Jennifer Kongs           37      Lawrence      KS         46:13  

 

           ***** MALE MASTERS OVERALL WINNER (AGE GRADED) ***** 

    1 Jonathan Bishard         51 Kansas City   MO      38:02   33:00  

    2 Randall Rasmussen        63 Vermillion    SD      43:10   33:49  

    3 Vern Cushenbery          49 Overland Park KS      39:11   34:33  

    4 Rob Harber               66 Shawnee       KS      45:27   34:38  

 

          ***** FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL WINNER (AGE GRADED) ***** 

    1 Linda Byron              68 Lenexa        KS      56:12   38:08  

    2 Kristen Wiens            53 Lawrence      KS      45:35   38:23  

    3 Betsy Lee                43 Lawrence      KS      48:37   45:53  

    4 Beth Innocenti           56 Lawrence      KS      57:24   46:28  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:   ELEM 

    1    18 Chase Whitney           Lawrence           KS   43:58  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:   JrHS 

    1    13 Fred Phoenix            Lawrence           KS   42:41  



 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:   JrHS 

    1    21 Eloise Frye             Lawrence           KS   45:14  

    2    70 Sophia Johnson          Topeka             KS 1:00:59  

 

                           MALE AGE GROUP:   HS 

    1     8 Thomas Yahola           Konawa             OK   41:20  

 

                          FEMALE AGE GROUP:   HS 

    1    42 Brinley Whitney         Lawrence           KS   52:39  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 25 

    1     2 Khobi Kellerman          23 Lawrence           KS   36:07  

    2     6 Ian Cropp                24 Topeka             KS   39:36  

    3    20 Keishawn Johnson         21 New Town           ND   44:50  

    4    41 Travis Tafolla           20 Lawrence           KS   52:35  

    5   100 Leonard Littlejohn       19 Lawrence           KS 1:14:48  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 25 

    1   123 Mackenzie Greene         23 Ozawkie            KS 1:34:23  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  26 - 32 

    1     1 Daniel Pons              32 Lawrence           KS   36:01  

    2     3 Brian Masayesva          28 Lawrence           KS   37:45  

    3     9 Kalvin X                 30 Lawrence           KS   42:06  

    4    10 Thomas Becker            27 Lawrence           KS   42:26  

    5    24 Marcus Allen             28 Lawrence           KS   45:43  

    6    32 Garrett Girard           29 Lawrence           KS   48:46  

    7    37 Collin Politsch          32 Kansas City        MO   50:41  

    8    46 Josh Milota              28 Lawrence           KS   54:11  

    9    50 Alexander Loeb           27 Lawrence           KS   54:57 

   10    86 Guido Petri              29 São Paulo          BR 1:06:15 

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  26 - 32 

    1    34 Kate Becker              26 Lawrence           KS   49:38  

    2    36 Kalina Emaus             27 Bennington         NE   50:03  

    3    48 Katie Chaires            29 Lawrence           KS   54:26  

    4    72 Chelsi Scott             31 Lawrence           KS 1:01:57  

    5    75 Zoe Allen                28 Lawrence           KS 1:02:23  

    6    90 Dana Bequette            27 Lawrence           KS 1:07:08  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  33 - 39 

    1    12 Daniel Munro             34 Lawrence           KS   42:37  

    2    19 Jeremy Richardson        35 Lawrence           KS   44:34  

    3    40 Sam Goodell              37 Lawrence           KS   52:04  

    4    44 Mark Brunson             37 Newton             KS   53:22  

    5    49 Harrison Chaires         34 Lawrence           KS   54:27  

    6    59 Mike Eamigh              39 Lawrence           KS   57:22  

    7    81 Peter Purcell            37 Lawrence           KS 1:03:55  

    8    87 Colin Ledbetter          37 Lawrence           KS 1:06:31  

    9    88 Andrew Easley            38 Lawrence           KS 1:06:46  

    

                     FEMALE AGE GROUP:  33 - 39 

    1    14 Ashley Turpin            35 Lawrence           KS   42:46  

    2    25 Jennifer Kongs           37 Lawrence           KS   46:13  

    3    39 Juanita Dutton           37 Lawrence           KS   51:17  



    4    63 Marne Fleming            37 Lawrence           KS   58:14  

    5    86 Elizabeth Devereaux      37 Lawrence           KS 1:06:30  

    6    92 Danielle Flanagin        35 Lawrence           KS 1:09:00  

    7    95 Kalen Ledbetter          36 Lawrence           KS 1:10:57  

    8   114 Kristen Wolfe            39 Lawrence           KS 1:23:30  

    9   115 Laura Hochman            36 Lawrence           KS 1:23:49  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 46 

    1    11 Matt O'Reilly            40 Lawrence           KS   42:28  

    2    15 Tanner Tenbrink          44 Lawrence           KS   42:48  

    3    27 Chris Lansdell           43 Eudora             KS   47:03  

    4    28 Jesse Lee                46 Lawrence           KS   47:04  

    5    29 David Willis             40 Topeka             KS   47:22  

    6    45 Jeremy Serna             41 Shawnee            KS   53:40  

    7    68 Joshua Scotten           40 Lawrence           KS 1:00:47  

    8    77 Greg Barry               44 Lawrence           KS 1:02:45  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 46 

    1    31 Betsy Lee                43 Lawrence           KS   48:37  

    2    43 Amanda Ostreko           43 Lawrence           KS   53:00  

    3    58 Ruby Ary                 46 Lawrence           KS   56:25  

    4    82 Laci Wright              44 Lawrence           KS 1:03:56  

    5    91 Tina Tourtillott         44 Lawrence           KS 1:08:14  

    6    98 Diana Ortega-Ariza       42 Lawrence           KS 1:12:48  

    7   110 Sunita Lavin             40 Lawrence           KS 1:22:13  

    8   112 Amy Larson Larson        43 Lawrence           KS 1:23:28  

    9   116 Jennifer Bonilla         41 Lawrence           KS 1:23:49  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  47 - 53 

    1     4 Jonathan Bishard         51 Kansas City        MO   38:02  

    2     5 Vern Cushenbery          49 Overland Park      KS   39:11  

    3     7 Michael Bartkoski        48 Lenexa             KS   40:04  

    4    26 Jim Lichauer             52 Lawrence           KS   46:34  

    5    38 Billy Welch              50 Ottawa             KS   51:07  

    6    51 Kevin Liu                50 Lawrence           KS   55:03  

    7    54 Michael Carlson          52 Holton             KS   55:28  

    8    56 Jason Emry               53 Lawrence           KS   56:08  

    9    61 Gabriel Ortiz            49 Lawrence           KS   57:26  

   10    79 Matthew Schwartz         47 Lawrence           KS 1:03:19  

   11   106 Christopher Scott        49 Lawrence           KS 1:20:57  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  47 - 53 

    1    23 Kristen Wiens            53 Lawrence           KS   45:35  

    2    53 Erika Gray               47 Lawrence           KS   55:26  

    3    71 Jessica Johnson          49 Topeka             KS 1:01:26  

    4    78 Jennifer Schwartz        48 Lawrence           KS 1:03:18  

    5    80 Kendra Luna              53 Lawrence           KS 1:03:33  

    6    94 Uma Outka                50 Lawrence           KS 1:10:23  

    7   104 Nell Bessinger           49 Olathe             KS 1:16:54  

    8   107 Michele Berendsen        48 Lawrence           KS 1:21:39  

    9   121 Jennifer Lloyd           52 Ozawkie            KS 1:30:14  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  54 - 60 

    1    17 Clay Brethour            55 Wamego             KS   43:38  

    2    52 Michael Miley            60 Lawrence           KS   55:17  

    3    64 Ken Bolt                 60 Olathe             KS   58:35  



    4    65 Kirk Akerstrom           55 Topeka             KS   59:11  

    5    66 Duane Benne              57 Lenexa             KS   59:16  

    6    67 Kent Ely                 58 Lawrence           KS 1:00:34  

    7    74 David Wiley              56 Lawrence           KS 1:02:06  

    8    89 Edward Nelson            58 Leawood            KS 1:06:52  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  54 - 60 

    1    60 Beth Innocenti           56 Lawrence           KS   57:24  

    2    73 Sarah Kirk               55 Lecompton          KS 1:02:04  

    3    83 Jane Weiler              59 Topeka             KS 1:04:11  

    4    93 Angela Watts             60 Baldwin City       KS 1:09:10  

    5    99 Lisa Hallberg            55 Lawrence           KS 1:13:21  

    6   101 Gayle Graham             54 Mayetta            KS 1:14:58  

    7   111 Karen Camarda            55 Lawrence           KS 1:23:28  

    8   113 Laura Gettys             54 Lawrence           KS 1:23:29  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  61 - 67 

    1    16 Randall Rasmussen        63 Vermillion         SD   43:10  

    2    22 Rob Harber               66 Shawnee            KS   45:27  

    3    30 Brian Daldorph           66 Lawrence           KS   48:34  

    4    35 Chris Kohlenberg         63 Lawrence           KS   49:54  

    5    47 Neal Farron              64 Topeka             KS   54:18  

    6    62 Kevin Morgison           64 Eudora             KS   57:57  

    7    69 John Tollefson           61 Tonganoxie         KS 1:00:48  

    8    96 David Scott              64 Topeka             KS 1:12:36  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  61 - 67 

    1   102 Laura Shaneyfelt         64 Lawrence           KS 1:15:31  

    2   109 Carolyn Weeramantry      64 White Plains       NY 1:22:12  

    3   120 Heather Schuette         61 Lawrence           KS 1:29:45  

    4   122 Margaret Wheeler         67 Lawrence           KS 1:30:55  

    5   124 Lorraine Jessepe         63 Topeka             KS 1:36:47  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  68 - 74 

    1    33 Dan Kuhlman              70 Lawrence           KS   49:27  

    2    76 David Baldwin            68 Lawrence           KS 1:02:25  

    3    85 John Ball                72 Lees Summit        MO 1:04:51  

    4    97 Prakash Shenoy           73 Lawrence           KS 1:12:47  

    5   103 Ron Byron                73 Lenexa             KS 1:15:41  

    6   105 Michael Kehoe            70 Lawrence           KS 1:17:41  

    7   117 Monte Barcus             72 Lawrence           KS 1:25:26  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  68 - 74 

    1    57 Linda Byron              68 Lenexa             KS   56:12  

    2   108 Elaine Gill              70 Topeka             KS 1:21:40  

    3   118 Norma Weiser             70 Topeka             KS 1:25:35  

    4   119 Sharon Wenger            71 Topeka             KS 1:27:41  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75+ 

    1    84 Gene Wee                 76 Lawrence           KS 1:04:27  


